



***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.775 OF 2022

Vice Chancellor Shivaji University .. Petitioner
Versus
National Commission for Scheduled & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr.Yuvraj P. Narvankar a/w Ms.Riddhi Natekar for the petitioner.
Mrs.A.A. Purav, AGP for the State.

***CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA AND
S.M. MODAK, JJ.
DATE : 9th February 2022
(through Video Conferencing)***

P.C.:-

. On the praecipe filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, matter is placed on board for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 1st February 2022

2. In paragraph 1 of the said order dated 1st February 2022, it is clarified that the petitioner had not given any notice of placing the matter on board on that day.

3. The order dated 1st February 2022 stands clarified accordingly. Praecipe stands disposed of.

S.M. MODAK, J.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.