



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 775 OF 2022

Vice Chancellor,
Shivaji University, Kolhapur

...Petitioner

vs.

National Commission for Scheduled Castes & Anr.

...Respondents

Ms.Riddhi Natekar i/b. Yuvraj P. Narvankar for Petitioner.

Mr.V.M. Mali for Respondent No.1 – State.

Mr.S.R. Ghanavat for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
G.A. SANAP, JJ.

DATED : 9 MARCH 2022

PC. :

. Interim order to continue till next date. S.O. to 6 April 2022.

(G.A. SANAP, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)