



CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Vice Chancellor Shivaji University Versus National Commission for Scheduled Caste & Anr.		Petitioner Respondents
---	--------------------	---

Mr. Makrand Kale i/b. Mr. Ghanavat Sukumar Rajaram,
Advocate for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED : JUNE 20, 2022

P.C.

1. The office note suggests that the petitioner has not supplied copy for issuance of notice to respondent No.1. The petitioner shall supply copy within two weeks from today. If the copy is supplied, then issue notice to respondent No.2 returnable in four weeks thereafter. Hamdast is allowed.
2. The learned Counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks leave to file additional affidavit. Leave granted.
3. Interim orders passed earlier to continue till then.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)