



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.775 OF 2022

Vice Chancellor, Shivaji University

..... Petitioner

Vs.

National Commission for
Scheduled Castes & Anr.

..... Respondents

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar for the Petitioner

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED : JUNE 24, 2022

P.C.

1 Motion is made for speaking to the minutes in respect of order dated 20th June 2022.

2 It is submitted that in line 4, paragraph 1, instead of Respondent No.2, same ought to be Respondent No.1.

3 Order dated 20th June 2022 stands corrected accordingly.

(S. M. MODAK,J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)