



2025:BHC-KOL:4346-DB

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 775 OF 2022

Vice Chancellor Shivaji University ...PETITIONER

V/S

National Commission For Scheduled And Anr...RESPONDENT

Ms Riddhi Natekar I/b Mr Yuvraj Narvankar for Petitioner

Mr V M Mali, AGP for State

Mr Sukumar R Ghanvat for Resp No 2

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.V.
GANGAPURWALA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. N. LADDHA, JJ**

DATE : **5th September, 2022**

P.C. :

Await Service, S.O. to 30/11/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)