



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No. 775 of 2022

Vice Chancellor
Shivaji University
v/s.

... Petitioners

National Commission for
Scheduled Castes & anr.

... Respondents

Ms. Ridhi Natekar i/b.Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sukumar R. Ghanavat for respondent no.2.

Mr. V.M. Mali, AGP for the State.

CORAM : S.V. Gangapurwala &
R.N.Laddha, JJ.

5th September 2022

P.C.

Await Service. Returnable date is extended to 30th November
2022.

The ad-interim order passed earlier to continue till then.

(R.N.Laddha, J)

(S.V.Gangapurwala, J)