



CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Vice Chancellor, Shivaji University	...	Petitioner
Versus		
National Commission for Scheduled Castes & Anr.	...	Respondents

Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for the Respondents/State.

DATED : OCTOBER 21, 2022

4. Interim orders passed earlier to continue till then.

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)