



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 775 OF 2022

Vice Chancellor,
Shivaji University

... Petitioner

Vs.

National Commissioner for
Scheduled Castes & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar for Petitioner.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE &

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE: DECEMBER 05, 2022

P.C.:-

- 1] Mr. Rui Rodrigues appearing for the Respondent No. 1 seeks time.
- 2] Stand over to 05/01/2023.
- 3] Affidavit-in-reply be placed on record by 02/01/2023.
- 4] Ad-interim order to continue till then.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]