



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 775 OF 2022

Vice Chancellor, Shivaji University,
Kolhapur.

... Petitioner

V/s.

National Commission for Scheduled
Castes & Anr.

... Respondents.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15129 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 775 OF 2022

Prof. (Dr) Sanjay Shamrao Chavan.

... Petitioner

V/s.

Vice Chancellor, Shivaji University,
Kolhapur & Anr.

... Respondents.

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues, for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. S.G. Kudle, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATED : 12 JULY 2024

P.C.:



1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 states that the reply affidavit is ready and will be filed in the Registry and copies will be submitted to the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Stand over to **6 August 2024**.
3. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed before the next date. Reply to the Interim Application, if any, to be filed before the next date.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

ARUNA
SANDEEP
TALWALKAR

Digitally signed
by ARUNA
SANDEEP
TALWALKAR
Date: 2024.07.16
11:18:47 +0530