



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 775 OF 2022

Vice Chancellor Shivaji University, Kolhapur ...Petitioner

Versus

National Commission For Scheduled Castes ...Respondents
And Anr.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15129 OF 2023

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar for the Petitioner.
Mr. Rui Rodrigues for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Kishor Jadhav i/b S.G. Kudle for Respondent No.2 and for
Applicant in IA/15129/2023.

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 6 AUGUST 2024

P.C. :

. At the request of learned counsel for the National
Commission, stand over to **9 September 2024**.

2. Ad-interim order to continue with the clarification given in
respect of Respondent No.2.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)