



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 775 OF 2022

Vice Chancellor Shivaji UniversityPETITIONER

V/S

National Commission For Scheduled And Anr...RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15129 OF 2023

In

Writ Petition 775 OF 2022

Prof. (dr.) Sanjay Shamrao ChavanPETITIONER

V/S

Vice Chancellor Shivaji University And AnrRESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 9th September, 2024

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned to 03/01/2025
In case any ad-interim/interim relief is operating till today, the
said order will continue to operate till the next date. If
ad-interim/interim relief is not granted for a limited period, the
said order will remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)