

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 775 OF 2022**

Vice Chancellor Shivaji University .. Petitioner

Versus

National Commission for Scheduled and .. Respondent
anr

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15129 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 775 OF 2022

Prof (Dr.) Sanjay Shamrao Chavan .. Applicant

Versus

Vice Chancellor Shivaji University and .. Respondents
anr

...

Mr.Raufa Shaikh i/b Yuvraj Narvankar for the petitioner.

Mr. Jainendra Sheth i/b Rui Rodrigues for respondent no.1.

Mr.B.R. Mangale with Kishor Jadhav i/b S.G. Kudle for respondent
no.2.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ
DATED : 3rd JANUARY, 2025**

P.C:-

1 Since we are informed that the pleadings in the petition are complete and it is ready for hearing, we direct it to be re-scheduled to 22/1/2025, with an understanding that the petition shall be worked out finally.



Interim order to continue till then.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)