



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 775 OF 2022

Vice Chancellor, Shivaji University

... Petitioner

Versus

National Commission for Scheduled Castes and Anr. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues a/w Balkrushna Patil for Respondent No.1.

Mr. G.H. Kudle i/b S.G. Kudle for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Siddheshwar B. Kalel, AGP for the Respondent – State.

.....

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR &
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATE : 8th MAY, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Although the learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 has filed a praecipe for speaking to the minutes of order dated 10th December 2025, it is his contention that he had neither appeared in the matter nor made any statement.

2. It would be appropriate that the respondent No.1 files appropriate application, which can be placed before the Bench which has passed order dated 10th December 2025.

3. Accordingly, no orders on the praecipe for speaking to the minutes.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2026.05.09
11:58:24
+0530